
03/31/2023 

ATTN: Craig Dechy and Jason Wolf 
Department of Environmental, Great Lakes, and Energy 
Air Quality Division 
P.O. Box 30260 
Lansing, MI 48909-7760 

RE: 155 S Saginaw St. Violation Notice (ID: U252105848) 

Blue Star, Inc. 
21950 Hoover 
Warren, Ml 48089 
Office: 586-427-9933 
Fax: 586-427-9934 
www.bluestardemo.com 

Blue Star, Inc received a violation dated March 201
\ 2023 for a project at 155 S Saginaw, Lapeer 

MI. Blue Star had demolished one building on the site. Additional buildings and silos were on 
site but not contracted with Blue Star (please see attached survey). The demolition occurred 
between February 91

'\ 2022 to February 14111, 2022 and we have been off site since completing 
the demolition. 

The clearance paperwork from DES was provided to our project manager, at the time, Robert 
Barbier. We were notified via this violation that there had been no notification filed for intent to 
demolish and we believe this may have been purposeful based on ongoing legal impropriety with 
Mr. Barbier. Mr. Barbier is no longer employed at our establishment, and we have no affi liation 
with him. 

I deeply apologize for the oversight in my staff, as I emphasize the importance of following the 
regulatory board's rules and regulations. We have since implemented failsafes to ensure that this 
will be prevented in the future; including a system with two to three people to provide a more 
thorough review so that nothing is missed and have discussed how vital it is that we prevent 
occurrences like this in the future. 

Thank you, 

Scott Krall, President 

Selective Demolition • Complete Demolition • Concrete Removal 
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Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey Report 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 

For the Property Located at: 

155 S. Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

(Silo #3) 

Prepared for: 
Shango Michigan 

155 Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

October 71 2021 



Mr. Brandon Sager October 7, 2021 

RE: Report on Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey 

The former commercial property at 155 S. Saginaw St. Lapeer, Ml 48446 {Silo #3) 

Dear Mr. Sager, 

This report presents the results of an Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey performed at the above­
referenced property. The survey was performed in accordance with our verbal discussion. The property is 
scheduled for demolition. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC is pleased to be of service to you. Please feel free to contact us should you have 
any questions or comments concerning this report. 

Steven Parker 

General Manager 

Attachments 

Asbestos Laboratory Report 

Asbestos Chain of Custody 

Office: S86.21u220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



The purpose of this inspection was to task an accredited asbestos inspector to do a pre-demolition asbestos­
containing materials survey of the structure(s) located on the subject property. Additionally, to provide 
recommendation options for removal and disposal of identified asbestos-containing materials prior to 
demolition of the building. On October 4, 2021, Tom Wilkewitz (A20877) of BBEK Environmental, LLC, surveyed 

the building. 

If any previously unsampied materials are found at any time during the training exercise or demolition, they 
should be treated as asbestos-containing until sampling and analysis proves otherwise. 

Laboratory reports are Included in Appendix A. The following sections summarize Green Way's findings. 

Table I below identifies materials that were found to contain asbestos in concentrations greater than 1% and 
are therefore considered asbestos-containing material(s) (ACM). Table II identifies materials that were suspect 
for asbestos, sampled .and through laboratory analysis were found to be either non-ACM, or to contain 

asbestos in concentrations less than 1.00% 

r," ?;;'w 

TABLEI 

(Asbestos-Containing Materials) 

. ApP,roxlmate 
HM#'c Material Description Locatlon(s) . 

":J/,''.n,J"' i , q11antlty 
•' ' ' ·., '"·· ' .. 

1 Seam Caulk 
Exterior@ Vertical 

550 LF 
Seams 

SF= square feet, LF = llnearfeet, CF= cubic feet 

TABLE II 

(Non-ACM Sampled Materials) 

I• 1,, •t· .r;f; ::, ~· #Samples . .• .,; ···HM# ~aterlal Descrlptlo~ . . 1, 
Coflected ~ . . •ff .. 

2 Concrete Chip 2 

=-:-, . 
Results 

' . 

7% Chrysotile . 

Location(s) ' 
• 

Foundation 

No other suspect ACMs were observed on the site. Although not anticipated based on surface observations, 
underground structures that could contain ACM may be present and should be managed accordingly if 
encountered during the site's redevelopment. 

Asbestos is a hazardous substance of which its handling and disposal are regulated by federal, state, and 
focal agencies. ACMs generafly do not pose a health threat unless the asbestos fibers are disturbed, become 

airborne and are inhaled. 

Office: SSG.273.6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



Contractors working In an area where asbestos Is present must be informed of the type and location of 
ACMs. Abatement of ACMs, including non-friable ACMs, must be performed by a Michigan licensed, certified 
and registered asbestos abatement contractor in accordance with state and federal Occupational Safety and 
Health Administration (OSHA) and local air quality management regulations. 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

Section 61.145(c) of the Asbestos NESHAP requires that each owner or operator of a demolition or 
renovation activity involving Regulated Asbestos Containing Materials (RACM) remove all such material from 
a facility being demolished or renovated before any activity begins that would break up, dislodge, or similarly 
disturb the material or preclude access to the material for subsequent removal. 

These materials should be removed prior to demolition activities. Therefore, It is BBEK's recommendation 
that a State of Michigan-licensed asbestos abatement contractor remove these materials In accordance with 
all applicable Local, State, and Federal requirements prior to any demolition activities. 

LIMITATIONS 

The results, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed In the report are based only on 
conditions that were noted during BBEK Environmental, LLC's inspection of the above-referenced property. 

Any conditions or materials that could not be visually identified were not inspected and may differ from 
those conditions or materials noted. The user of this report should keep in mind that conditions may change 
with time and observations made by BBEK Environmental, LLC at the time of the Site reconnaissance may 
not be consistent with future observations made by others. Additional materials may be encountered during 
the demolition process and may require further sampling to determine disposal criteria. 

This report Is designed to aid the building owner in locating asbestos-containing building materials which 
may require removal prior to demolition activities. 

Under no circumstances Is this report to be utilized as a bidding document or as a project specification 
document. Contractors of the demolition of this site should field-verify project Information. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC appreciates the opportunity to be of service on this project. In the meantime, if 
you have questions regarding the information in this report or if we can be of further assistance do not 
hesitate to contact our office at (586) 273-6220. 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586,273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 
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Asbestos Laboratory Report 
Prepared for 

BBEK Environmental 

Project: 

DLA Project ID: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Date Reported: 

Total Layers Present: 

Positive Stops: 

155 S. Saginaw St Lapeer Ml Silo #3 

A000397 

10/5/2021 

10/5/2021 

10/7/2021 

4 

Total Layers Analyzed: 3 

Point Counts Performed: 0 

Detroit Laboratory and Analytics, LLC 
27610 College Park Drive Ste. B, Warren, Ml 48088 

(586) 430-5010 
www.detlabllc.com 

1/3 



Bulk Sample Asbestos Analysis 
By Polarized Ugh! Microscopy: Method: EPA 600/R93/116 

Sample Client Id Descrlpdon Characteristics Fibrous Components Non-Fibrous Components Asbestos Content 

397-1-a 1A Seam Caulk Heterogenous Cellulose 7% Matrix86% Chlysotile 7% 
Non-Fibrous 
Non-Friable 

White 

397•2-• 1B Seam Caulk Not Analyzed 

397.3 • a 2A Concrete Chip Heterogenous Quartz30% None Detected 
Non-Fibrous Matrix70% 

Non-Friable 
Grey 

397•4- a 2B Concrete Chip Heterogenous Quartz30% None Detected 

I 
Non-Fibrous Matrix70% 
Non-Friable 

Grey 

Analyst(s) Lab Director 

-f)"l=--.{)J_ 
Stephen Parker Matthew Wrobel 

2/3 



DISCLAIMER 
•Detroit laboratory & Analytics performs analysis using instruments and procedures in compliance with EPA 600/R~93/116 and NIOSH 9002. 

"Results only apply to samples received and tested by Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

•All Information in this report is approved by Detroit laboratory & Analytics. Any information provided by dients containing inconsistencies is not the 
responsibility of Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

•Detroit laboratory & Analytics did not participate in the collection of bulk samples provided for analysis. Results are contingent upon the condition of 
samples as they were received. 

3/3 
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Detroit Laboratory & :Analytics, LLC 
' 

27610 College Park Drive Suite B, 

• Client: ____ B=B=E=K::.:..:E:::nc:.;vi:::.ro:::n=m=e=n=tal=-----1 
' . 

Address: __ ....:2:.:7..::6c::.10=-=Co:::l:::le"'e=-P::..:ar=k.::cSu=i:.:.:te:...;A:::...._--l 

Warren, MI 48088 Contact: _____________ --! 

(586) 430-5010 Phone: _____________ -! 

Email:. kevln@bbekenvlronmental.com 

Chain of Custodv -Asbestos - EPA 600/R-93, '116 
Project~ame/Location · Client Project., DIA Project• 'Ei I", &"Cl-ij>Lf'"- ~t, f\0001'11 Of't2,r 'Yn;& Date Sampled ~ 

g.;lo ,:t, .'.3 16-1./ ... 0 I 
., - Tumaround 'lime 

D Rush (2 hours) Osame0ay D 24Hours 

.stop 1st Positive? Point Counting? (additional charge) 

OYes ONo Oves ONo O400pt D 1,ooopt 

Lab ID. Client ID . Material Descriotion 

I 

t 
"':, 

'-\ 
c; 

IA ""' - . (')__ . ( k" 
·1 'O (_ :L -
• 

QA /7.. L ~~:~ '---c~J\ n..,. I 

~.IA I - cJ, u 
• 

: Relinqul~edby:~ )~ 
Received by: 

~ ~ 

L . 

O48Hours D Standard (3-5 Days) 

.Point Counting.Criteria (e.g. "less than 10%") 

Samnle Location 

\ .,,,. _-1.,. - • \ 'I:'"- -
, ~1. J 

, - Q J.., -~ . .• --
.I _L _, ... 

-·~ ... 

ume 

Page_of_ 
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Asbestos Inspection Field Form 
Functional Space Description / Material_ Locations 

""'-._,..._,,,_ .,. ___ ....,.., __ ...,.._ .,._ -"'~-""-·"'-""="""'.k 

lA"-81 &-t~b 
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BBEK Environmental 

Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey Report 

For the Property Located at: 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 

J 

155 S. Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

{Silo #12) 

Prepared for: 

Shango Michigan 

155 Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

October 5, 2021 



Mr. Brandon Sager October 5, 2021 

RE: Report on Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey 

The former commercial property at 155 S, Saginaw St. Lapeer, Ml 48446 (SIio #2) 

Dear Mr. Sager, 

This report presents the results of an Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey performed at the above­
referenced property. The survey was performed In accordance with our verbal discussion. The property is 
scheduled for demolition. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC is pleased to be of service to you. Please feel free to contact us should you have 
any questions or comments concerning this report. 

Steven Parker 

General Manager 

Attachments 

Asbestos Laboratory Report 

Asbestos Chain of Custody 

Office: 586,273.6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite,A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



The purpose of this inspection was to task an accredited asbestos inspector to do a pre-demolition asbestos­
containing materials survey of the structure(s) located on the subject property. Additionally, to provide 
recommendation options for removal and disposal of identified asbestos-containing materials prior to 
demolition of the building. On October 4, 2021, Torn Wilkewitz (A20877) of BBEK Environmental, LLC, surveyed 

the building. 

if any previously unsarnpled materials are found at any time during the training exercise or demolition, they 
should be treated as asbestos-containing until sampling and analysis proves otherwise. 

Laboratory reports are included in Appendix A. The following sections summarize Green Way's findings. 

Table I below identifies materials that were found to contain asbestos in concentrations greater than 1% and 
are.therefore considered asbestos-containing rnateriai(s) (ACM). Table II identifies materials that were suspect 
for asbestos, sampled and through laboratory analysis were found to be either non-ACM, or to contain 
asbestos in concentrations less than 1.00% 

',,:,,':, --
~iterf.~I Descrlp1!~n ·¥'HM# 

--: '"-'l '~.~~~:$~;}:~ J(~~~>,;:t,;t'/: :Ji .... , 

1 Seam Caulk 

TABLE I 

(Asbestos-Containing Materials) 

l \, (bcatlo~(;)r; 
·. Approximate 

:u:, ·.,;. quantity 
\,,,fJ;a. •A~,.:.,;, 

Exterior@ 
550 LF 

Overlapping Seams 

SF= square feet, LF = linear feet, CF= cubic feet 

TABLE II 

(Non-ACM Sampled Materials) 

" \f:S;K;',:::.•· . .· ·f aw,.__ .. #Samples 
HM#· .. Material Description 

Collectel -
'q,, .. 

,-N;·\•"' ~--. -,3, ,-, •• ~I;< 

2 Concrete Chip 2 

. . . 
•·. Results . . 

'· 

6% Chrysotile 

Locatlon(s) 
' ' 

Foundation 

No other suspect ACMs were observed on the site. Although not anticipated based on surface observations, 
underground structures that could contain ACM may be present and should be managed accordingly If 
encountered during the site's redevelopment. 

Asbestos Is a hazardous substance of which its handling and disposal are regulated by federal, state, and 
local agencies. ACMs generally do not pose a health threat unless the asbestos fibers are disturbed, become 
airborne and are inhaled. 

Contractors working in an area where asbestos is present must be Informed of the type and location of 
ACMs. Abatement ofACMs, including non-friable ACMs, must be performed by a Michigan licensed, certified 

Office: 586,273,6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



and registered asbestos abatement contractor in accordance with state and federal Occupational Safety and 
Health Administration (OSHA) and local air quality management regulations. 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

Section 61.145(c) of the Asbestos NESHAP requires that each owner or operator of a demolition or 
renovation activity involving Regulated Asbestos Containing Materials (RACM) remove ail such m~terial from 
a facility being demolished or renovated before any activity begins that would break up, dislodge, or similarly 
disturb the material or preclude access to the material for .subsequent removal. 

These materials should be removed prior to demolition activities. Therefore, it is BBEK's recommendation 
that a State of Michigan-licensed asbestos abatement contractor remove these materials In accordance with 
ail applicable Local, State, and Federal requirements prior to any demolition activities. 

LIMITATIONS 

The results, findings, conclusions, .and recommendations expressed in the report are based only on 
conditions that were noted during BBEK Environmental, LLC's inspection of the above-referenced property. 

Any conditions or materials that could not be visually identified were not inspected and may differ from 
those conditions or materials noted. The user of this report should keep In mind that conditions may change 
with time and observations made by BBEK Environmental, LLC at the time of the Site reconnaissance may 
not be consistent with future observations made by others.•Additionai materials may be encountered during 
the demolition process and may require further sampling to determine disposal criteria. 

This report is designed to aid the building owner in locating asbestos-containing building materials which 
may require removal prior to demolition activities. 

Under no circumstances is this report to be utilized as a bidding document or as a project specification 
document. Contractors of the demolition of this site should field-verify project information. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC appreciates the opportunity to be of service on this project. in the meantime, if 
you have questions regarding the information In this report or If we can be of further assistance do not 
hesitate to contact our office at (586) 273-6220 . 

• 

Office: 586,273,6220 
Fax: 586,273,6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 
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Asbestos Laboratory Report 
Prepared for 

BBEK Environmental 

Project 

DLA Project ID: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Date Reported: 

Total Layers Present: 

Positive Stops: 

155 S. Saginaw St Lapeer Ml Silo #2 

A000394 

10/5/2021 

10/5/2021 

10/5/2021 

4 

Total Layers Analyzed: 3 

Point Counts Performed: 0 

Detroit Laboratory and Analytics, LlC 
27610 College Park Drive Ste. B, Warren, Ml 48088 

(586) 430-5010 

www.detlabllc.com 

1/3 



Bulk Sample Asbestos Analysis 
By Polarized Ught Microscopy; Method: EPA 600/R93f116 

Sample Client Id Destriptlon Characteristics Fibrous Components Non-Fibrous Components Asbestos Content 

394•1 • o IA Seam Caulk Heterogenous Cellulose 6% Matrix 88% Chrysotile 6% 
Non-Fibrous 
Non-Friable 
White,Grey 

394-2 • o 18 Seam Caulk Not Analyzed 

394-3 • a 2A Concrete Chip Heterogenous Quartz 20% None Detected 
Non-Fibrous Matrix SO% 
Non-Friable 

Grey 

394.4 • o 28 Concrete Chip Heterogenous Quartz 20% None Detected 
Non-Fibrous Matrix SO% 
Non-Friable 

Grey 

Analyst(s) Lab Director 

Matthew Wrobel Matthew Wrobel 

2/3 



DISCLAIMER 
•oetrOiHaboratory & Analytics performs analysis using instruments and procedures In compliance with EPA 600/R·93/116 and NIOSH 9002. 

•Results only apply to samples received and tested by Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

"'All information in this report is approved by Detroit laboratory & Analytics. Any information provided by clients containing Inconsistencies is not the 
responsibility of Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

*Detroit Laboratory & Analytics did not participate in th~ collection or bulk samples provided for analysis. Results are contingent upon the condition of 
samples as they were received. 

3/3 



D El 8s° ~TR Hf fr U D 8 I Detroit Laboratory & 'Analytics, LLC 
.. 

• Client: BBEK Environmental 

i 
' 

I 

27610 College.Park Drive Suite B, 

Warren, MI 48088 

(586) 430-5010 

Address: 

Contact: 

Phone: 

·. Email: 

27610 Collee:e Park Suite A 

kevln@bbekenvlronmental.com 

Chain of Custodv -Asbestos - EPA 600/R-93 116 
. ProjectName/Locati<in $f Client Project# DLA Project# .. 

(55 'S,"S--;tf "c..iv • •·. la-('2'2-'" t: .. 
• Date Sampled ' 

~;i~ ~1:J ID .. l/-~l ,. Aooo~C\L\ 
Thin.around 'I1me .. 

D Rush (2 hour,;) 0SameDay D 24Hours 0-48Hours 0 Stand~rd (3-5 Days) 
Stop 1st Positive? Point Counting? (additional charge) Point Counting Criteria (e.g. "less than 10%") 

~Yes 0No Oves 0.No 0400pt 01,000pt 

LabID Client ID . Material Descrintion Samnle Location 

l 1 /J ~- (' - . lk l✓e,.,-Hc:c.{ <::,_ - --. .,... 

:4 \~ I 7. I J_ 4- 1. 
3o- ~A /l ..1....' t'. \. ~A 

..., l__i-, ··-
Lio- ~'R I _(, D -.:E c:L. ... 1 j , 

~ -·· -. . 

-

.. Date ume 

Relinquished by: -? "'· ). --~ IO -Gl-::t./ . 
Received"'·: · 17 1'1J I ,"'\ ,,.., /,:. 
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Asbestos Inspection Field Form 
Functional Space Description/ Material Locations 

1\000?:AL\ 
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BBEK Environmental 

Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey Report 

For the Property Located at: 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586,273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 

155 S. Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

(Silo #1) 

Prepared for: 

Shango Michigan 

155 Saginaw St. 

Lapeer, Ml 48446 

October 7, 2021 



Mr. Brandon sager October 7, 2021 

RE: Report on Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey 

The former commercial property at 155 S. Saginaw St, Lapeer, Ml 48446 (Silo #1) 

Dear Mr. Sager, 

This report presents the results of an Asbestos-Containing Materials Survey performed at the above­
referenced property. The survey was performed In accordance with our verbal discussion. The property Is 
scheduled for demolition. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC Is pleased to be of service to you. Please feel free to contact us should you have 
any questions or comments concerning this report. 

Steven Parker 

General Manager 

Attachments 

Asbestos Laboratory Report 

Asbestos Chain of Custody 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586:273.6220 

27720 College Park Drlve,.Sulte A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



The purpose of this inspection was to task an accredited asbestos inspector to do a pre-demolition asbestos­
containing materials survey of the structure(s) located on the subject property. Additionally, to provide 
recommendation options for removal and disposal of Identified asbestos-containing materials prior to 
demolition of the building. On October 4, 2021, Tom Wilkewitz (A20877) of BBEK Environmental, LLC, su~eyed 
the building. 

If any previously unsampled materials are found at any time during the training exercise or demolition, they 
should be treated as asbestos-containing until sampling and analysis proves otherwise. 

Laboratory reports are included in Appendix A. The following sections summarize Green Way's findings. 

Table I below Identifies materials that were found to contain asbestos in concentrations greater than 1% and 
are therefore considered asbestos-containing materlal(s) {ACM). Table II identifies materials that were suspect 
for asbestos, sampled and through laboratory analysis were found to be either non-ACM, or to contain 
asbestos In concentrations less than 1.00% 

TABLE! 

(Asbestos-Containing Materials) 

., _-"~~:;::::'. ·':t~:.:;~: _,., ·>' --~ ·"* ;, Approximate 
HNI# Mat~r@tD~si:rlp!fpi;i[1 1~,~;c ,4.Lpc31Ilon(s) quantity 

' ., ••r,r,r:, >• •• ,,zi.:::r~_'d,+J . .t .. 

NoACM 

SF= square feet, LF = linear feet, CF= cubic feet 

TABLE II 

(Non-ACM Sampled Materials) 

. ~/~·;":-' 
HM# 

)~)\ .. 
' 

1 

2 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586,273,6220 

' 1-: ,. . 
•~\,j.t '!; ~ ::; ~-~,.,. 

4 
,,,,,,.,. 

' ~. Mater.lat Description 
' . +..... . ,... • •. . 

Black Sealant 

Concrete Foundation 

27720 College Park Drive, SulteA 
Warren, Ml 48088 

- #Samples 
. 

Collected 

2 

2 

,, . 
Results 

'• ' -~--

,,.,. 

Locatlon(s) 
-. f 

.. --- ' 

Exterior@ Foundation 

Foundation 



No other suspect ACMs were observed on the site. Although not anticipated based on surface observations, 
underground structures that could contain ACM may be present and should be managed accordingly if 
encountered during the site's redevelopment. 

Asbestos Is a hazardous substance of which its handling and disposal are regulated by federal, state, and 
local agencies. ACMs generally do not pose a health threat unless the asbestos fibers are disturbed, become 
airborne and are Inhaled. 

Contractors working In an area where asbestos is present must be informed of the type and location of 
ACMs. Abatement of ACMs, Including non-friable ACMs, must be performed by a Michigan licensed, certified 
and registered asbestos abatement contractor in accordance with state and federal Occupational Safety and 
Health Administration (OSHA) and local air quality management regulations. 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

Section 61. 145( c) of the Asbestos NESHAP requires that each owner or operator of a demolition or 
Tenovation activity involving Regulated Asbestos Containing Materials (RACM) remove all such material from 
a facility being demolished or renovated before a_ny activity begins that would break up, dislodge, or similarly 
disturb the material or preclude access to the material for subsequent removal. 

These materials should be removed prior to demolition activities. Therefore, it is BBEK's recommendation 
that a State of Michigan-licensed asbestos abatement contractor remove these materials in accordance with 
all applicable Local, State, and Federal requirements prior to any demolition activities. 

LIMITATIONS 

The results, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed in the report are based only on 
conditions that were noted during BBEK Environmental, LLC's inspection of the above-referenced property. 

Any conditions or materials that could not be visually identified were not inspected and may differ from 
those conditions or materials noted. The user of this report should keep in mind that conditions may change 
with time and observations made by BBEK Environmental, LLC at the time of the Site reconnaissance may 
not be consistent with future observations made by others. Additional materials may be encountered during 
the demolition process and may require further sampling to determine disposal criteria. 

This report is.designed to aid the building owner in locating asbestos-containing building materials which 
may require removal prior to demolition activities. 

Under no circumstances Is this report to be utilized as a bidding document or as a project specification 
document. Contractors of the demolition of this site should field-verify project information. 

BBEK Environmental, LLC appreciates the opportunity to be of service on this project. In the meantime, if 
you have questions regarding the information In this report or if we can be of further assistance do not 
hesitate to contact our office at (586) 273-6220. 

Office: 586.273.6220 
Fax: 586.273.6220 

27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 
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27720 College Park Drive, Suite A 
Warren, Ml 48088 



Asbestos Laboratory Report 
Prepared for 

BBEK Environmental 

Project 

DLA Project ID: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Date Reported: 

Total layers Present: 

Positive Stops: 

Total layers Analyzed: 

Point Counts Performed: 

155 S. Saginaw St Lapeer Ml Silo #1 

A000393 

10/4/2021 

10/5/2021 

1om2021 

4 

0 

4 

0 

Detroit Laboratory and Analytics, LLC 
27610 College Park Drive Ste. B, Warren, Ml 48088 

(586) 430-5010 
www.detlabllc.com 

1/3 

I 



Bulk Sample Asbestos Analysis 
By Polarized Light Microscopy; Method: EPA 600/R93/116 

Sample Cllentld Description Characteristics Fibrous Components Non•Flbrous Components Asbestos Content 

393•1 • a IA Black Sealant Heterogenous Cellulose 30% Matrix70% None Detected 
Fibrous 

Non-Friable 
Black 

393•2 • a 18 Black Sealant Heterogenous Cellulose 30% Matrix70% None Detected 
Fibrous 

Non-Friable 
Black 

393.3 ·• 2A Concrete Foundation Heterogenous Quartz25% None Detected 

Non-Fibrous Matrix75% 

Non-Friable 
Grey 

393-4 • a 28 Concrete Foundation Heterogenous Quartz25% None Detected 
Non-Fibrous Matrix75% 

Non•Friable 
Grey 

Analyst(s) Lab Director 

~-J:- .{)J_ 
Stephen Parker Matthew Wrobel 

2/3 



DISCLAIMER 
•oetrolt Laboratory & Analytics performs analysis using Instruments and procedures In compliance with EPA 600/R~93/116 and NIOSH 9002. 

*Results only apply to samples received and tested by Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

*All Information in this report Is approved by Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. Any Information provided by clients containing inconsistencies ls not the 
responsibility of Detroit Laboratory & Analytics. 

•Detroit laboratory & Analytics did not participate in the collection of bulk samples provided for analysis. Results are contingent upon the condition of 
samples as they were received. 

313 



DE I Dg8 ~IH lt 1 Hc1/ D 8 l Detroit Laboratory &~alytics, LLC " 'Client: . . .. BBEK Environmental 

27610 College Park Drive Suite B, Address: 27610 Coll-e Park Suite A 
. . 

Warren, MI 48088 Contact: 

(586) 430-5010 . ~h.one: · 
' Email: kevln@bbekenvironmental.com 

Chain of.Custodv-Asbestos - EPA 600/R-93, 116 
Project Name/Location ;; Cli"llt Project # .. DLA. ProJe,;t # 

/6'6 '5. -S~;'N.Ld' &t . 
.fr,. 

Lett~ :&. Date Sampled ,4ooo3q~ 

s;\6 it I ID-'-l-a..\ · 
' , . ., • .. .,,., ,· Turnaround Time 

0 ~sh (2 hours) 
., 

D Standard (3-5 Days) Os.me Day • 0 24 Hours 04BHours 

~op 1st Positive? , Point <;ounting?_(addit!onal charge) Point Counting Criteria (e.g. "less than 10%") 

~Yes 0No 0Yes• 0No ·□ 400pt 01,00D pt :si~ 

labID ClientID .. :Material bescrintion : Samnle Location 

I I LI· R\a.ck c-> \,.± e-~ • f crc--J......-i:'~1'1'11\ 
'I- \ 1F:, -'· J~ 3. ' 

, 
'!, ""I .L\ ,,., - ·- ' c_)J....±1"""' • 
4 ~l,':l._ . t, ..l J ·, . .... ,, ..... I~ 

-·- ... 

, 

. 

. 

-t• ,ume 

Relinquished by: ....,.., __ ·", I~- - .1 - · l o-t./-:i I 
Received by: ..Ja::__ . ..V ti:>/,;;-/ uz.-r 

t 

Page_'_of_ 





Detroit Environmental Solutions 
ASBESTOS QUANTITY SHEET RFP # Lapeer Properties 

HYGIENST 
STREET No. 155 S. Saginaw St. (Office Building) Dale 11/11/21 
SUPERVISOR Department 

survey Prefonned By: 

MATERIAL ITEM LOCATION ESTIMATED QUANTITY 

PIPES 
FITTINGS 

FLOOR TILE 

LINOLEUM 

WINDOW 
GLAZE 
(WINDOWS) 

-
TRANSITE 

PLASTER 

CAULK 

Exterior Door & Window Caulk- Exterior Doors & 
'-;?e1d 

1,-/:: 
Windows 300 LF 

HEAT SHIELD 

STACK CEMENT 

DUCT WRAP 

ROOFING 
MATERIAL 

DATE 

CLEARANCE DATE _____ _ 
HYGIENST SIGNATURE 



Detroit Environmental Solutions 
14215 W. McNichols. Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone: (313) 460-634.9 

CONSOLIDATED MANIFEST TRIP LOG & RECEIPT 

As Required by NREPA 1994, PA 451, Part 121, Section 324.12109 

Generator Property Address Date of Waste Waste 
Name Pickup Description Quantity 

1555. Saginaw St. 
11\-1-6,gJ DES (Office Building) 4 Ft. Bulbs 118 

Ballasts 59 

Smoke 
Detectors 2 

Thermostats 2 

Fire 
Extinguishers 12 

Outdoor 
Mercury Bulbs 2 

Large A/C 
Condenser 1 

. 

Designated 
TSDF 

Technician/Driver Name {Prlnt)'l:t_""""c;:x"i.,,__._.;s-_,\e::,c"''<:."'----'£'=""u"-'o,.""'--n~s·----------

Signature~ ~ Date: I\- l '1;.ci \ 

Page 1 of 1 



. 

NON-HAZARDOUS S~ECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST 

If waste ls asbestos waste, comPlete Sections I, II, Ill and IV 
If waste ls NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II and Ill 

,. GENERA TOR I Generator comoletes la-rl 
a. Generalo~s US EPA ID Number I b. Manifest Document Number 

-
c. Page 1 of 

d. Generator's Name and Location: e, Generator's Malllng Address: 
Office Building Shango Michigan 

155 S. Saginaw St. 155 S. Saginaw St. 
Lapeer, Ml 48446 Lapeer, Ml 48446 

r. Phone: "· Phone: 
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: 

h. OWner's Name: I. Owne~s Phone No.: 
j. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 

Oescrlntion No. T·-e Quantilv -
11/21/2022 Abestos Containing Material 

3 
BB YDS 

Non-Friable# 3069 19 17767 

' 

o. Unit 
WWol 

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable 
slate law, has been properly described, classified and packag~nd Is In proper co'.~or transportation according lo applicable regulations; AND, if this 
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous asl::l'.bje I lo the ?,):'.Jr.~al Restrictions. I certify and warrant that the waste has 
been treated In accordance with the renulrements 0140 CFR 2 nd i o lo ·era h o aste as defined bv40 CFR261. ,.,~ /v - .1?-~-zr David Gilles"ie vu -
"· Generator Authorized Anent NamelPrint\ o. Slonalure J r. Dale 
II. TRANSPORTER (Generator comoletes lla-b and 11, >nsporter completes llc-e) 
a. Transporter's Name and Address: 
METRO WASTE SERVICES 
29131 Michigan Ave. 
INKSTER, ml 48141 
b. Phone: 734. 728.8050 -

4 A 7'ff. . /J ~-✓-/ ~.,,,..,,. - J.;J.. I, I .:2-1 ..... 
c. Driver Name f Prinl\ d. ~atute - ' e. Date 

, 

Ill. DESTINATION (Generator com!lf'ete llla-c and Destination Site completes llld-g) 
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: C. us EPA Number d. Discrepancy Indication Space: 
CARLETON FARMS LANDFILL Ml 0000181230 
28800 CLARK ROAD 
NEW BOSTON, Ml 48164 
b. Phone: n34, 654-0001 
I herbv certifv that the above named material has been accented and to the best of mv knowledne the fore1 olnn ls true and accurate. ~ I . -rr -r1 I , / , / 
e. Name of Authorized A"ent 'Print\ "-- - I f. Sionature \ o, Dale \ I 

IV. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete IVg-1) ' 
a. Operalo(s Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address: 
Detroit Environmental Solutions, LLC MDEQ-Alr Quality Division 
14215 w. McNlchols P.O. Box 30260 
Detroit, Ml 48235 Lansing, Ml 48909 
b. Phone: 313 460 6349 d. Phone:517 335 4839 
e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information: 

I. 0 Friable 181 Non-Friable Both % Friable 100 % Non-Friable 
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name 
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are In all respects In proP.er ndillon for transport by highway according to applicable International and 
national overnmental re ulations. 

ie• President 
Name and TiUe Print 

•operator refers to the company which owns, lea 
renovation a eration or both 

o lrols, or supervises the facllily being demolished or renovated, or the demolillon or 



Detroit Environmental Solutions 
ASBESTOS QUANTITY SHEET RFP # Lapeer Properties 

HYGIENST 
STREET No. 155 S. Saginaw St; (Garage) Dale 11/11/21 
SUPERVISOR Department 

MATERIAL. ITEM LOCATION ESTIMATED QUANTITY 

PIPES 
Air-0-Cell Pipe Wrap- FS 1 Furnace Room, FS 2 

~00== FITTINGS Above Bathroom 60 LF / 

FLOOR TILE 

LINOLEUM 

WINDOW 
2 Large .- -;ie!) GLAZE 

(WINDOWS) EA 4 Metal Frame 1 Small 1€) 
TRANSITE 

' 

PLASTER 

CAULK 

Exterior Caulk- EA 2 Around Rollup Doors 100 LF.,.. ;,ri;??u= 

HEAT SHIELD 

STACK CEMENT 

DUCT WRAP 

ROOFING 
MATERIAL 

DATE 1/;5ik 
CLEARANCE DATE. ____ _ 

HYGIENST SIGNATURE 



Detroit Environmental Solutions 
14215 W. McNichols. Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone: (313) 460-6349 

CONSOLIDATED MANIFEST TRIP LOG & RECEIPT 

As Required by NREPA 1994, PA 451, Part 121, Section 324.12109 

Generator Property Date of Waste Waste 
Name Address Pickup Description Quantity 

155 S. Saginaw 

\\\v;\2-1 DES St. (Garage) 8 Ft. Bulbs 16 

Ballasts 16 

Fridge 1 

Technician/Driver Name (Print) {Lie111 &c;, S t 111§<2 C 

Signature~ A ,2., ?,=.,, Date: u{,s/J/ 

Page lof 1 

Designated 
TSDF 



NON-HAZARDO!,.IS Sf:'ECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST 

If waste Is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, Ill and IV 
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complefe Sections 11 11 and Ill 

I. GENERA TOR (Generator completes la-r) 
a. Generato(s US EPA ID Number I b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of 

d, Generator's Name and Location: e:Generat6r's Malling Address: 
Garage Shango Michigan 

155 S. Saginaw St. 155 S. Saginaw St. 
Lapeer, Ml 48446 Lapeer, Ml 48446 

f. Phone: a. Phone: 
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: 

h. Owne(s Name: I. owner's Phone No.: 
J. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Dale I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Tolal 

DescrioUon No. T•= Quantltv 

Friable#3069191TT66 11/21/2022 Abestos Containing Material 3 BB YDS 
Non-Friable# 3069 1917767 

' 

o. Unit 
VVWol 

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable 
slate law, has been properly described, classified and packag:~: is in pro~•r con;:~:' transportatlori according lo applicable regulations; AND, If this 
waste ts a treatment residue of !1 previously restrided hazardous ste,raiec to the 1:1ri:,a1 Restrictions. I certify and warrant that the waste has 
been treated In accordance with the reouiremenls of 40 CFR 2 nd Is o lo era h ou sle as defined bv40 CFR 261. 

vv - 'v /Z:-{,cZ-( David GUlescle 
p, Generator Authorized Aaent Name lPrint\ o. Slanature I I r. Date 

II. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Tn nsporter completes lie-el 
a. Transporter's Name and Address: 
METRO WASTE SERVICES 
29131 Michigan Ave. 
INKSTER, ml 48141 
b. Phone: 734. 728.8050 -

/4n99'v- ~ ✓-----,/ -?' - ~..:1/1!.~/ 1 

c. Driver Name IPrinll ' ti...Kn"nature - - e. Date 
, , 

Ill. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes llld-g) 
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number d. Discrepancy Indication Space: 
CARLETON FARMS LANDFILL Ml 0000181230 
28800 CLARK ROAD 
NEW BOSTON, Ml 48164 
b. Phone: 1734\ 654-0001 
I herbv certifV that the above named rMterial has been accented and to the best of mv knowledl'Ie the farer olnn is true and - Uf'"' . -

\ \ - \ . 
e. Name of Authorized Aaent CPrinll \. '- ./ f. Slnnature .... .... -- n. Dale ~ 

IV. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete IVg-i) 
a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address: 
Detroit Envlronmenlal Solutions, LLC MDEQ-Air Quality Division 
14215 W. McNichols P.O. Box 30280 
Detroit, Ml 48235 Lansing, Ml 48909 
b. Phone: 313 460 6349 d. Phone:517 335 48391 
e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information: 

f. D Friable 1 1 Non~Friable Both 60 %Friable 40 % Non-Friable 
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name 
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are rJall re7ecl In pr ope ijfdit"J' for transport by highway according to applicable lntemational and 
national oovernmental reoulations. • 

N ~, / 'L ,, 

·' :?-Gi-z:. ( David Gillescie- President ,-v - , . 
a. Ooerato(s Name and Tille 1Prlntl h. Slanature ' I. Date 
•Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, co'll ols, or supervises the faciiijy being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or 
renovation oceratlon or both ,,. 



r 

Detroit Environmental Solutions 
ASBESTOS QUANTITY SHEET RFP # Lapeer Properties 

HYGIENST 
STREET No. 155 S. Saginaw St. (Outbuilding #1) Date 11/11/21 
SUPERVISOR Department 

Survey Preformed By: 

MATERIAL ITEM LOCATION ESTIMATED QUANTITY 

PIPES 
FITTINGS 

FLOOR TILE 

LINOLEUM 

WINDOW 
GLAZE 
(WINDOWS) 

TRANSITE 

PLASTER 

CAULK 

Buildim1 Caulk- Exterior Where Block Meets Slab 250 LF .,. ~c)~r-

HEAT SHIELD 

STACK CEMENT 

DUCT WRAP 

ROOF FLASHING 
Roof (Rear) SOSF/ !P 

5/:' 

DATE /0:~/ 
CLEARANCE DATE _____ _ 

HYGIENST SIGNATURE 



Detroit Environmental Solutions 
14215 W. McNichols. Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone: (313) 460-6349 

CONSOLIDATED MANIFEST TRIP LOG & RECEIPT 

As Required by NREPA 1994, PA 451, Part 121, Section 324.12109 

Generator Property Address Date of Waste Waste 
Name Pickup Description Quantity 

155 S. Saginaw St. 

u11?l21 DES (Outbuilding #1) Halogen Bulbs 8 

Semi Tires 5 

Technician/Driver Name (Print) b1 ,&05:c k/5 err 

Signature If=- & ===: y= Date: 1~0l21 • ' t I 

Page 1 ofl 

Designated 
TSDF 



~~ REPUBLIC , NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST 
I~ SERVICES, INC, 

' . 
If waste Is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, Ill and IV 
If wasle is NOT asbestos waste, complete Seclions I, II and Ill 

I. GENERA TOR (Generator comoletes la-rl 
a. Generalo(s us EPA 10 Number I b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of 

d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address; 
Shango Michigan 

155 S. Saginaw Sl. (Oulbulldlng #1) 155 s. Saginaw St. 
Lapeer, Mi 48446 Lapeer, Mi 48446 

r. Phone: a. Phone: 
I( owner of U1e generating facility differs from the generator, provide: 

h. owner's Name: 1. owner's Phone No.: 
J. Waste Profile II k. E"P, Dale I. Was le Shipping Name and m. Conlalners n. Total 

Descrlotlon No. T>me Quanlllv 

11121/2022 Abestos Containing Melerlal 

3 
BB YDS 

Non-Friable# 30691917767 

o. Unil 
WWol 

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT!PN: I hereby certifylhat lhe above named malorinl Is nol a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable 
slale law, has been property described, classUied and packaged, and Is In proper condlllon for lransportallon according lo applicable regulallons; AND, If this 
was le Is a lreatmenJ residua of e previously reslrlcled hazardous wasle subject lo lho L:J!2~posal Reslricllons. I certify and warrant lhal lhe was le has 
been treated in accordance with lhe reauiremenls or 40 CFR 266 ,.., Is nn Ion •r a haz s w~sle as defined bv 40 CFR 261 • 

David GU!esole I .J 1/ . / Jr/..' IV 1--1 '-( -2. 7.... 
n. Generator Authorized Aaenl Name •~rlnll I a.""" aturo"T· . 

r.Dale 
II. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes tla-b and Trl>hsoorter comoleles Ile-el 
a. Transporter's Name and Address: V 

METRO WASTE SERVICES 
29131 Michigan Ave. 
INKSTER, ml 48141 
b. Phone: 734.728.6050 

~),~A ~ I ~ . /J/l 1-17~):i 
c. Driver Name IPrinll I d. -- • V I. r 'I. e. care 

Ill. DESTINATION (Generator complele lla-c and Des nation Sile completes llld-g) 
a. Disposal Facility and Sile Address: V c. US EPA Number d. Discrepancy lndlcallon Space: 
CARLETON FARMS LANDFILL - Ml 0000181230 
28800 CLARK ROAD 
NEW BOSTON, Ml 48164 
b. Phone: n.4\ 654-0001 
I heibv cerliw that lhe above named matarral has been accented and la me ofm v knowladne the forer olnn ls true and accurate. --

/ I ... ( -~ .. c-J /'U ' e. Name of Authorized Aaent <Prinn I f. Slnnature a. Dale '" 
IV. ASBESTOS (Generator completes lVa-f and Operator complete lVg-1) 
a. Operalol's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address: 
Dolroit Environmental SoluUons, LLC MDEQ-Alr Quality Division 
18441 W. McNlchols P.O. Box 30260 
Detroll, Ml 48219 Lansing, Ml 46909 
b. Phone: 313 460 6349 d. Phone:517 3354839( 
e. Special Handling lnstrucllons and Addillonal lnformaUon: 

f. • Friable illl No.n•Frlable 0 Bolh %Friable 100 % Non-Friable 
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare thallhe ccnlenls oflhls consignment are fully and accuralsly described above by proper shipping name 
and are classllled, packed, marked and labeled and are l'}f R respects n proper riliJ for transport by highway according lo applicable lnternallonal and 
nal\onal novernmenlal renulaUons. i __ .. ·-J-
David Glllesole- President I r//L_'/1 . J , . I I I '-(-Z, L 
n. Oneralo(s Name and Tille !Prinll I h. Slanalure I I.Dalo 
•Operalor refers lo the company which owns, leases. 0perales1 co't ls, or supervises the facility being demollshed or renovated, or the demol\llon or 
renovation onerallon or both . 



NON-HAZARDO!.JS S~ECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST 

If waste Is asbestos waste, comp le le Sections I, n'. Ill and IV 
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II and Ill 

I, GENERA TOR (Generator completes la-r) 
a. Generato(s US EPA ID Number I b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of 

d. Generator's Name and Location: e.• Generatdr's Mailing Address: 
Outbuilding 111 Shango Michigan 

155 s. Saginaw St. 155 S. Saginaw St. 
Lapeer, Ml 48446 Lapeer, Ml 48446 

f. Phone: o. Phone: 
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: 

h. owner's Name: I. OWne(s Phone No.: 
J. Waste Profile# k. Exp. Date J, Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 

Descrintlon No. Tu= Quantitv 

11/21/2022 Abestos Containing Material 3 BB YDS 
Non-Friable# 3069 19 17767 

o. Unit 
WINol 

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify Iha! th~ abova named material Is nol a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable 
slate law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and Is In proper condlllon for lransportaliori according to applicable regulalions; AND, if lhis 
wasla is a Jreatn,ent residua of a previously reslrlcted hazard~ waste sub'ect lo l~)!-f.d Disposal Restrlclions. I certify and warrant that Iha wasle has 
been treated.in accordance with the reaulrements of 40 CFR and 11:- no onaer a arcfoJ.. waste as defined bv 40 CFR 261. 

David Gillesoie ,II/_'/ /fl.. ,, i7-ftr? r 
o. Generator Authorized Aoent Name IPrinll ·a. Slanalure r. Date ' 
II. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla,b aml ransporter comoletes llc-e) 
a. Transporter's Name and Address: 
METRO WASTE SERVICES 
29131 Michigan Ave. 
INKSTER, ml 46141 
b. Phone: 734. 728.8050 -- -

::::.r;.,,,4</A - /, ~~' .I .:::J /..( ,0 ,.I 
c. Driver Name <Prinn n~,aneture -- -...., I e. Date . . 
Ill. DESTINATION (Generator cort plete llla-c and Destination Site compleies llld-g) 
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: o. US EPA Number d. Discrepancy Indication Space: 
CARLETON FARMS LANDFILL Ml 0000181230 
28800 CLARK ROAD 
NEW BOSTON, Ml 48164 
b. Phone: 1734l 654-0001 
I herbv certifV that the above named materi I has been acceoted and to the best of mv knnw1m1ne the foreaoina is true anti ,RaQtIratfV"" 

-I l , I / 
a. Name of Authorized Aaenl /Prinn ~- f. Slanature a. Date 

IV. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete IVg-i) 
a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address: 
Detroit Environmental Solutions, UC MDEQ-Alr Quality Division 
14215 W. McNlchols P.O. Box 30260 
Delroit, Ml 46235 Lansing, Ml 48909 
b. Phona:3134606349 d. Phona:517 335 46391 
e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information: 

f. 0 Friable ~ Non-Friable Bolh % Friable 100 % Non-Friable 
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare !hat the contenls of this consignment are fully and accuralely described above by proper shipping name 
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are In all respects In proper '/'ndltlon for Jransport by highway according to applicable inlernalional and 
national aovemmental reaulations. .n - f , 

David Glllesnie- President l,.A/ ./ J r,.L" I I , -,-r,,-_l.,r 
a. Ocerator's Name and Title fPrinll r'IY. Skmature J. Dale 
*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, ar rols, or supesvlses the facmty being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or 
renovation oceration or both 



. 
I r ,.. • 

Detroit Environmental Solutions 
14215 W. McNichols. Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone: (313) 460-6349 

CONSOLIDATED MANIFEST TRIP LOG & RECEIPT 

As Required by NREPA 1994, PA 451, Part 121, Section 324.12109 

Generator Property Address Date of Waste Waste 
Name Pickup Description Quantity 

155 S. Saginaw St. 11}1~/;1 DES (Outbuilding #3) Squiggly Bulbs 5-

Technician/Driver Name (Print) 14.e /'1 13 o4S t-18 ei ( 
Signature /~ £✓,, u<--: 04/ Date: I( bcz µ; 

(5 I I 

Page 1 ofl 

Designated 
TSDF 



Detroit Environmental Solutions 
14215 W. McNichols. Detroit, MI 48235 
Phone: (313) 460-6349 

CONSOLIDATED MANIFEST TRIP LOG & RECEIPT 

As Required by NREPA 1994, PA 451, Part 121, Section 324.12109 

Generator Property Address Date of Waste Waste 
Name Pickup Description Quantity 

155 S. Saginaw St. 
\\/1-s/.;;t\ DES (Outbuilding 1#4} Squiggly Bulbs 4 / 

Ballasts 3 .... 

4 Ft. Bulbs 7" 

WlndowA/C 1 .... 

'P' 
Microwave 1 

Mercury Bulbs 2 ...... 

Designated 
TSDF 

Technician/Driver Name (Print)-'-'/t'--e_4_, __.fu"""" ... ~"'4"-"2""-1":-@Y-'-e.LLC ________ _ 

Signature .t/v: 13 <-<. e~, Date: I, (;5,-J J. 1 
{) r l 

Page 1 of 1 



9:41 AM J 11/17/2021 Page 1 of 1 

SAMPLE ff 

I 

2 

3 

Asbestos Laboratory Report 
LOCATION: 155 S. Saginaw 

CLIENT: Shango Michigan MATERIALS: Asbestos Fibers 
PROJECT#: ____________ _ ANALYZED BY: s. Pari<er 

DATE SAMPLED: 11/15/2021 COLLECTED BY: T. Wilkewitz 

By the NIOSII 7400 Method. Issue #2, "A• Counting Rules 

SAMPLE FLOWON 

Dr'8CRIP11ON TIME ON TIME FLOW OFF AVERAGE 

1YPE (NAME. TASK. LOCATION) "11MEOFF (MIN) (UMIN) FLOW 
8:00 2.4 

EX Mike Walker A456!0 8:30 30 2.4 2.4 
8:30 2.4 

PS Mike Walker A4S610 14:30 360 2.4 2.4 
8:00 2.4 

OWA On Fence Next to Garage 14:30 390 2.4 2.4 

0 #DIV/01 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DJV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #OIV/0! 

QUAI.IT\' CONTROL DAT A 

Fibers Fields 
Type Dc.,;cription of sample Counted Counted F/MM· 

FB Field Blank 0 100 0 

QC Blind Recount of Sample #1 11 100 14 

#DIV/0! 

Detroit Laboratory and Analytics, L.LC 

VOLUME 

(LrmRS) FIBERS FIELD F/MM2 

72 9,5 100 12 

864 38 IOO 48 

936 4 100 5 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/01 #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! #DIV/01 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/01 #DIV/0! 

EX .. Excursion Limit Sample 
PS • Rcprcscntntivc Exposure Sample 

JWA .. Inside Work Arc.a Sample 
OWA .. OuL,;idc Work Arc:s. Sample 

CL .. Clearance: Sample 
1W NCL- Inside Work Arca/ Clearance Sample 

OW NCL- Outside Work Arca/ Clearance Sample 
BL• Baseline Sample 

CONC. 

FIBERS/CC 

0.037 

0.018 

<0.005 

#DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! 

flDIV/0! 

#DIV/0! 

#DIVI0! 

#DJV/0! 
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SAMPLE# 

1 

2 

3 

Asbestos Laboratory Report 
LOCATION: 155 S. Saginaw Lapeer MI 

CLIENT: Shango MA TERJALS: Asbestos Fibers 
ANALYZED BY: M.Wrobel PROJECT#: 

DA TE SAMPLED: --~--.,.I-, 11""1 s'"'12""0""2.,...1 COLLECTED BY: T. Wilkowitz 

By the NJOSH 7400 Method. J~uc #2, "A" Counting Rules 

SAMPI.E Fl.OWON 

Dr'5CRIP11ON llMEON llME Fl.OWOFF AVERAGE 

l"Yl'li (NAME. TASK. LOCA"nON) TIME OFF (MIN) (I/MIN) FLOW 

8:00 2.5 

EX On Worker Andre Middlebrooks AS0427 8:30 30 2.5 2.5 
8:30 2.5 

rs On Worker Andre Middlebrooks AS0427 10:00 90 2.5 2.5 
8:00 2.S 

OWA Out,;idc Work Arca 10:00 120 2.5 2.5 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DfV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #OIV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

0 #DIV/0! 

QUAl,ITV CONTROL DATA 

Vibcrs Fields 
Type Description of sample Counted Counted FIMM" 

FB Field Blank 0 100 0 

QC Blind Recount of Sample #3 1.5 100 2 

#DIV/0! 

Detroit Laboratory and Analytics, LLC 

VOLUME 

(LITERS) FIBERS FIELD 1~/MM1 

75 10 100 13 

225 19.5 100 25 

300 1.5 IO0 2 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! #DIV/01 

#DIVI0! #DIV/0! 

#DIV/01 #DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

#DIVI0! #DIV/01 

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! 

EX - Excursion l..imil Sample 
PS - Representative Exposure S.unplc 

rwA- Inside Work Arcn Sample 
OWA- Outside Work Arca Sample 

CL .. Clearance Sample 
IW NCL- Inside Work Arca/ Clcar.:mcc Sample 

OW NCI~ - Outside Work Arca/ Clearance Sample 
BL - Baseline Sample 

CONC. 

FIBERS/CC 

0.06 

0.041 

0.009 

#DIV/01 

#DIV/0! 

#DlV/0! 

#DIV/01 

#DIV/0! 

#DIV/0! 

#DJV/0! 


